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 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF XF/F VFZMuI ;%TFC pHJ6L VG[ T5F;6L SFI"S|D V\TU"T (4##4___ YL JW] AF/SMGL VFZMuI T5F; SZX[ 
ZFHI ;ZSFZ äFZF HFC[Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[,F ccXF/F VFZMuI ;%TFC TYF T5F;6L SFI"S|Dcc V\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF TFP ZZq!!qZ_!_ YL TFP 
!#q_!qZ_!! NZdIFG AF,JF0Lq VF\U6JF0L4 GUZ 5|FYlDS lXÙ6 ;lDlTGL XF/FVM TYF DFgI BFGUL 5|FYlDSqDFwIlDS XF/FVMDF\ VeIF; SZTF 
AF/SM TYF XF/FV[ G HTF\ !$ JØ" ;]WLGF AF/SMGL TALAL T5F;GM SFI"S|D CFY WZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

5l`RD hMG sZF\N[Zf hMGGL SFDULZL 
5l`RD hMGsZF\N[Zf lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, 8LP5LP:SLD G\P!_s5F,f DF\ OFP%,M8 G\P!$Z YL !*) TYF OFP%,M8 G\P!$$ YL !** JrR[ VFJ[, !(P__ DLP GM 

8LP5LPZ:TFDF\ ;M;FI8L H[JL S[ VHg8F ZMvCFp;4 HIClZ ZMvCFp;4;FUZ ZMvCFp;4 V<5[XGUZ TYF lXJFHL GUZ ;M;FI8LDF\ 8LP5LPZ:TF 5{SLDF\ 
VFJTL HuIFDF\ CIFT Sd5Fpg0 JM, T[DH VgI NAF6 VFHZMH TFP!(q!!qZ_!_YL NAF6 :8FO ;lCT :Y/[ H. N]Z SZJFDF\ RF,] SZ[, PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

 

:Jl6"D B[, DCFS]\EvZ_!_ V\TU"T TFP Z!q!!qZ_!_ GF ZMH A5MZ[ #P__ S,FS[ JlGTF lJzFD U|Fpg04 
V9JF,F.g; BFT[YL A[8GZL,[ sDXF, Z[,Lf G]\ 5|:YFG 
:Jl6"D U]HZFT JQF" pHJ6LGF V\TU"T ;DU| ZFHIDF\ V\TZF/ UFD0FVM4 TF,]SF4 HL<,F VG[ XC[Z ;]WL GUZHGMDF\ ZDT 

UDT 5|tI[ VlEUD S[/JFI VG[ VF :5WF" YSL ZFQ8=LI VG[ VF\TZZFQ8=LI S1FFV[ ZDTJLZ 5;\NUL 5FDL U]HZFT ZFHIG]\ 
GFD ZMXG SZ[ T[JF VFXIYL :Jl6"D B[, DCFS]\EvZ_!_G]\ VFIMHG TFP ZZq!!qZ_!_ YL TFP _(q!ZqZ_!_ NZdIFG PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

cc:Jl6"D B[,DCFS]\EvZ_!_cc V\TU"T TFPZ5q!!qZ_!_ YL TFP_$q!ZqZ_!_ NZdIFG IMHFGFZ lJlJW ZDTMG]\ 5+S 
U]HZFT ZFHI wJFZF cc:Jl6"D U]HZFT JQF" Z_!_ccGL pHJ6LGF\ EFU~5[ 5]ZF ZFHIDF\ TFPZZq!!qZ_!_ YL TFP!5q!ZqZ_!_ NZdIFG cc:Jl6"D 
B[,DCFS]\EvZ_!_cc V\TU"T lJlJW ZDT :5WF"VMG]\ VFIMHG SZ[, K[P H[ ;\NE[" ;]ZT XC[ZGF\ ) :5M8"; hMGDF\ TFP ZZq!!qZ_!_ YL TFP Z$q!!qZ_!_ 
NZdIFG S|D;o SA0'L4 BM BM VG[ JM,LAM, :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG ;O/TF 5}J"S SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

cc:Jl6"D B[,DCFS]\EvZ_!_cc V\TU"T TFPZ5q!!qZ_!_ GF ZMH lH<,F S1FFV[ IMHFI[, S]:TL ZDTGL 5|[;GM8 
:Jl6"D U]HZFT pHJ6LGF\ EFU~5[ :5M8"; VMYMZL8L VMO UF\WLGUZ VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;\I]ST p5S|D[ B[, DCFS]\EvZ_!_G]\ VFIMHG SZL 

;DU| U]HZFTGF XC[ZL T[DH U|FdI lJ:TFZMDF\ ZDTMt;J IMHJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF XF/F VFZMuI ;%TFC pHJ6L VG[ T5F;6L SFI"S|D V\TU"T (4##4___ YL JW] 
AF/SMGL VFZMuI T5F; SZX[ 

ZFHI ;ZSFZ äFZF HFC[Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[,F ccXF/F VFZMuI ;%TFC TYF T5F;6L SFI"S|Dcc V\TU"T 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF TFP ZZq!!qZ_!_ YL TFP !#q_!qZ_!! NZdIFG AF,JF0LqVF\U6JF0L4 

GUZ 5|FYlDS lXÙ6 ;lDlTGL XF/FVM TYF DFgI BFGUL 5|FYlDSqDFwIlDS XF/FVMDF\ VeIF; SZTF 

AF/SM TYF XF/FV[ G HTF\ !$ JØ" ;]WLGF AF/SMGL TALAL T5F;GM SFI"S|D CFY WZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P 

GFGF AF/SMDF\ YTL ;FDFgI lADFZLVM H[JL S[ V[GLDLIF4VF\+S'lD4ZTF\W/F56]\4 §lQ8=GL BFDL4 

GFS SFG4 U/FGF ZMUM4 RFD0LGF ZMUM H[JL lADFZLVMG]\ 5|FYlDS XF/F S1FFV[ lGNFG SZL H~ZL ;FZJFZ 

VF5L T[DG[ VF lADFZLVMDF\YL D]ST SZJF TYF AF/SMDF\ VF lADFZLVMYL ARJF DF8[ HFU'TL S[/JJL 

TYF GFUZLSMG[ 5MTFGF AF/SMGF :JF:yI 5|tI[ HFU'T SZJF V[ VF SFI"S|DGM D]bI pN[ŸX K[P 

XF/F VFZMuI ;%TFC pHJ6L C[9/ XF/FVMDF\ ;OF.40[=G[H ;OF.4J'ÙFZM564NFNF NFNL DL\8L\U4 

JF,L DL8L\U4VFZMuI,ÙL 5|NX"G4AF/SMG[ VFZMuI,ÙL lXÙ6 VF5J] lJU[Z[ 5|J'lTVM SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

UIF JØ[" VF SFI"S|D C[9/ (4ZZ4_*) AF/SMGL TALAL T5F; SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP H[ 5{SL 

;FDFgI lADFZLJF/F 5&4&!! AF/SMG[ :Y/ p5Z ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLPH[[DF\ AF/ZMU lGQ6F\T 

äFZF ()$4VF\BGF lGQ6F\T äFZF ##*!4 NF\TGF lGQ6F\T äFZF #&Z4RFD0LGF lGQ6F\T äFZF *5_4 GFS4 

SFG U/FGF lGQ6F\T äFZF #(* TYF VgI !!_& AF/SMG[ ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP !_5# 

H~ZLIFTJF/F AF/SMG[ RxDFG]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P 

BF; S[; TZLS[ ìNI GL ;FZJFZ DF8[ Z#( AF/SMG[4 SL0GLGL BFDLJF/F #* TYF S[g;ZGL 

BFDLJF/F $) AF/SMG[ lJGF D]<I[ ;FZJFZ GL D\H]ZL VF5JF DF8[ D]bI lH<,F VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL G[ 

NZBF:T SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP 

RF,] JØ[" ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF VF SFI"S|D C[9/ GUZ 5|FYlDS lXÙ6 ;lDlT TYF DFgI 

BFGUL 5|FYlDSq DFwIlDS XF/FVM D/L S],v!5#_ XF/FVM TYF !__$ VF\U6JF0LqAF,JF0LGF 

AF/SMGL TALAL T5F; SZJFDF\ VFJX[P VF DF8[ 5_ D[0LS, 8LDMGL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJL K[P NZ[S 

8LDDF\ D[0LS, VMOL;Zq :DLD[Z CM:5L8,GF .g8GL"h 0MS8Z45[ZF D[0LS, JS"Z VG[ H[ T[ XF/FGF A[ 

lXÙSq lXlÙSF DNN DF\ ZC[X[P 

TALAL T5F;GL SFDULZL NZdIFG D/L VFJ[, ;FDFgI lADFZLVM H[JL S[ VF\+S'DL4 RFD0LGF 

ZMUM4 JL8FDLG \V[ \GL p654VFIM0LG p65 H[JF ZMUMGL ;FZJFZ XF/FDF\H VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P HIFZ[ 

:Y/ 5Z ;FZJFZ VF5L G XSFI T[JL ALDFZLJF/F AF/SMG[ s!f D:STL WDF"Y" CM:5L8, sZf :DLD[Z 

CM:5L8, s#f GJL ;LJL, CM:5L8, TYF VF\BGL T5F; DF8[ H]GL ;LJL, CM:5L8, BFT[ TH7 

TALAMGL ;[JFVM lJGF D]<I[ D/L ZC[[ T[JL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJL K[P 

VF p5ZF\T ìNI4 SL0GL TYF S[g;Z H[JL lADFZLJF/F AF/SMG[ H~Z 50[ ;LJL, CM:5L8,4 

VDNFJFN BFT[ DMS,JFDF\ VFJX[P 

VF ;DU| SFI"S|DG\] VFIMHG dI]P SlDxFGZzLGF VFN[XFG];FZ4 .PRFP0[PSlDxFGZsC[<Y VG[ 

CM:5L8,f 0MPV[RPV[;PN[;F. GF DFU"NX"G C[9/ GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZL 0MPS[PVF.PB+L äFZF SZJFDF\ 

VFjI\] K[P 

TOP 
 



5l`RD hMG sZF\N[Zf hMGGL SFDULZL 

5l`RD hMGsZF\N[Zf lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, 8LP5LP:SLD G\P!_s5F,f DF\ OFP%,M8 G\P!$Z YL !*) TYF 

OFP%,M8 G\P!$$ YL !** JrR[ VFJ[, !(P__ DLP GM 8LP5LPZ:TFDF\ ;M;FI8L H[JL S[ VHg8F 

ZMvCFp;4 HIClZ ZMvCFp;4;FUZ ZMvCFp;4 V<5[XGUZ TYF lXJFHL GUZ ;M;FI8LDF\ 8LP5LPZ:TF 

5{SLDF\ VFJTL HuIFDF\ CIFT Sd5Fpg0 JM, T[DH VgI NAF6 VFHZMH TFP !(q!!qZ_!_ YL NAF6 

:8FO ;lCT :Y/[ H. N]Z SZJFDF\ RF,] SZ[,P H[DF\ VFXZ[ &_ DSFGMG]\ Sd5Fpg0 JM,G]\ NAF6 T[DH _# 

N]SFGG]\ NAF6 N]Z SZJF ;lCTG]\ VFXZ[ !_4___ RMPO]8G]\ HDLG B]<,L SZL 8LP5LPGF !(P__ DLP GM 

Z:TM B]<,M SZ[, K[P 

;NZ SFDULZL 5l`RDhMGsZF\N[Zf GF hMG, RLOzL V[DP0LPNF~JF,FGL ;LWL ;}RGFYL T[DH 

SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL VFZPJLPUFDLTGF\ DFU"NX"G C[9/ 5l`RDhMGGF\ XC[Z lJSF; :8FO4NAF6 :8FO 

T[DH ;[g8=, hMG4 V9JF hMG T[DH pWGF hMGGF\ NAF6 :8FO T[DH ;LSI]ZL8L :8FO ;lCT ;NZ 

SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 
 



:Jl6"D B[, DCFS]\EvZ_!_ V\TU"T TFP Z!q!!qZ_!_ GF ZMH A5MZ[ #P__ S,FS[ JlGTF lJzFD U|Fpg04 
V9JF,F.g; BFT[YL A[8GZL,[ sDXF, Z[,Lf G]\ 5|:YFG 

:Jl6"D U]HZFT JQF" pHJ6LGF V\TU"T 

;DU| ZFHIDF\ V\TZF/ UFD0FVM4 TF,]SF4 HL<,F 

VG[ XC[Z ;]WL GUZHGMDF\ ZDT UDT 5|tI[ 

VlEUD S[/JFI VG[ VF :5WF" YSL ZFQ8=LI VG[ 

VF\TZZFQ8=LI S1FFV[ ZDTJLZ 5;\NUL 5FDL 

U]HZFT ZFHIG]\ GFD ZMXG SZ[ T[JF VFXIYL 

:Jl6"D B[, DCFS]\EvZ_!_G]\ VFIMHG TFP 

ZZq!!qZ_!_ YL TFP _(q!ZqZ_!_ NZdIFG 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P TFP Z_q!!qZ_!_ GF ZMH 

5Ml,; 5Z[0 U|Fpg04 XFCLAFU4 VDNFJFNYL DFP 

D]bID\+LzLV[ U]HZFT ZFHIGF TDFD HL<,FVMGL A[8G ZL,[ sDXF, Z[,Lf G[ 5|:YFG SZFjI]\ CT]\P ;]ZT 

HL<,FGL ;NZ DXF,Z[,L TFP Z_q!!qZ_!_ GF ZMH DM0L ZF+[ ;]ZT 5CM\RL CTLP 

  

TFP Z!q!!qZ_!_GF ZMH A5MZ[ #P__ S,FS[ JlGTF lJzFD U|Fpg04 V9JF,F.g; BFT[YL 

A[8GZL,[ sDXF, Z[,LfGF 5|:YFGG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P H[ :Y/[ ;]ZT HL<,FGF lJlJW )sGJf 

TF,]SFVMGL sHL<,F 5\RFIT ;L8GL #5 VG[ GUZ5Fl,SFGL $f VG[ ;]ZT XC[ZGF ) :5M8"; hMGGL S], 

$( V[Sl+T DXF, Z[,LG[ D\U]EF. 58[,4 DFP D\+LzL4 VFlNHFlT lJSF;4 JG VG[ 5IF"JZ64 U]HZFT 

ZFHIV[ ,L,Lh\0L ATFJL 5|:YFG SZFjI]\ CT]\P 

;NZ ;DFZ\EGL X~VFTDF\ ;]ZT HL<,F S,[S8ZzL V[PH[P XFCV[ :Jl6"D B[, DCFS]\EGF 

VFIMHGGL lJUT VF5L p5l:YT TDFD DCFG]EFJMG]\ :JFUT SI]"\ CT]\P ;DFZ\EGF 5|D]B VG[ DFP 

D[IZzL Z6HLTEF. UL,L8JF,FV[ VF B[, DCFS]\EGF VFIMHGGF D]/ C[T] G[ ;DHFJL CZDLT N[;F.4 

5]HF RF{kQFL4 zL G]~<,F H[JF ZFQ8=LI VG[ VF\TZZFQ8=LI S1FFV[ ;]ZT XC[ZG[ ZDT UDT 1F[+[ GFDGF 

V5FJGFZ ZDTJLZM H[JF VgI lJZ,FVM VF :5WF" DF\YL 5;\NUL 5FD[ VG[ V[ ZLT[ ;]ZTG]\ GFD JW] 

pHJ/ YFI T[D H6FjI]\ CT]\P 

Continue … 



;DFZ\EGF VlTlY lJX[QFzL VG[ ;\;NLI ;lRJzL ZDT UDT4 I]JF ;F\:S'lTS 5|J'lTVM lJEFU4 
U]HZFT ZFHI zL .`JZl;\C 58[,V[ 5MTFGF jISTjIDF\ :Jl6"D B[, DCFS]\EGF EjI VFIMHGGL 

~5Z[BF ;DHFJTF ;DU| U]HZFTDF\ V\NFH[ !5 ,FB ZDTJLZM EFU ,[X[ TYF VF VFIMHGGF EFU~5[ 
V[S H :Y/[ Z_ CHFZ H[8,F R[; :5WF"SM V[S H ;DI[ EFU ,. U|LGL;A]SDF\ :YFG 5FD[ T[JL 38GF 

AGX[ T[D H6FjI]\ CT]\P DXF, Z[,LGF 5|:YFG STF" zL D\U]EF. 58[,4 DFP D\+LzL4 VFlNHFlT lJSF;4 JG 
VG[ 5IF"JZ64 U]HZFT ZFHIV[ :Jl6"D B[, DCFS]\EDF\ EFU ,[GFZ :5W"SMG[ 5|Mt;FCLT SZJF R]\8FI[,F 

TDFD ,MS 5|lTlGlWVMG[ 5MTFGF lJ:TFZDF\ ZDT NZdIFG CFHZ ZC[JF VG[ VF ZLT[ VF VFIMHGG[ ;O/ 
AGFJJF VG]ZMW SIM" CTMP TYF CF,DF\ H ;DU| ZFHIDF\ V[S H lNJ;[ V[S H ;DI[ V\NFH Z_ ,FB 

,MSMV[ UCGTFYL ! S,FS DF8[ JF\RGF SZL ccJF\R[ U]HZFTcc GF SZ[, VFIMHGGM 56 lJX[QF p<,[B SIM" 
CTMP 

:Jl6"D B[, DCFS]\EGF VFIMHGDF\ TFP ZZ YL Z5 GJ[dAZ Z_!! NZdIFG SA0'L4 BMvBM4 

JM,LAM,4 V[y,[8LS; :5WF" S|DXo VFBF ZFHIDF\ V[S ;FY[ lJlJW S1FFV[ IMHFX[P tIFZ AFN VgI !Z 

ZDTM VG[ p5ZMST $ ZDTMDF\ 5;\NUL 5FD[, ZDTJLZMGL :5WF" TFP Z5q!!qZ_!_ YL TFP 

$q!ZqZ_!_ NZdIFG IMHFX[P H[DF\ lJH[TF 5FD[, ZDTJLZM ZFHIS1FFGL ;[DLOF.G, TFP 

_(q!ZqZ_!_ YL TFP !Zq!ZqZ_!_ NZdIFG IMHFX[P ;]ZT XC[ZDF\YL V\NFH[ )Z45__ 

:5W"SMV[LJlJW ZDTM DF8[ GM\W6L SZFJ[, K[P 

  

5|:YFGGF ;DFZMCDF\ zL D\U]EF. 58[,4 DFP D\+LzL4 VFlNHFlT lJSF;4 JG VG[ 5IF"JZ64 

U]HZFT ZFHI4 DFP D[IZzL Z6HLTEF. UL,L8JF,F4 ;F\;NzLDTL NX"GFA[G HZNMQF4 zL 5|lJ6EF. 

GFIS4 ;\;NLI ;lRJzL ZDT UDT4 I]JF ;F\:S'lTS 5|J'lTVM lJEFU4 U]HZFT ZFHI zL .`JZl;\C 

58[,4 WFZF;eIzLVM zL lSXMZEF. JF\SFJF,F4zL lSZL8EF. 58[,4 zL EFZTLA[G ZF9M04 HL<,F 

5\RFIT 5|D]BzL Vl`JGEF. 58[,4 :YFIL ;lDlT VwI1FzL D]S[XEF. N,F,4 XF;S51F G[TFzL 

ELDHLEF. 58[,4 dI]P SlDxGZzL S]P V[;P V56F"4 5M,L; SlDxGZzL lXJFG\N hF4 ;]ZT S,[S8ZzL 

V[PH[PXFC4 V[0LP S,[[S8ZzL H[PALPJMZF4 lJlJW ;lDlTGF VwI1FzLVM4 dI]P ;N:IzLVM4 :S],GF 

lJnFYL"VM4 ZDTJLZM4 :5W"SM VG[ GUZHGM DM8L ;\bIFDF\ p5l:YT ZCIF CTFP V\TDF\ 0[P SlDXGZzL 

s:5[Pf zL 5|lN5l;\C hF,FV[ VFEFZlJlW ;\5gG SZL CTLP ;]ZT HL<,FDF\ B[, DCFS]\EG]\ VFIMHG 

:5M8"; VMYMZL8L VMO U]HZFTGF ;\S,GDF\ ZCL HL<,F ZDT UDT lJEFU4 HL<,F lX1F6 lJEFU4 

S,[S8Z SR[ZL VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF ;\I]ST56[ SZJFDF\ VFJL ZCI]\ K[P 

TOP 



cc:Jl6"D B[,DCFS]\EvZ_!_cc V\TU"T TFPZ5q!!qZ_!_ YL TFP_$q!ZqZ_!_ NZdIFG IMHFGFZ lJlJW 
ZDTMG]\ 5+S 

U]HZFT ZFHI wJFZF cc:Jl6"D U]HZFT JQF" Z_!_ccGL pHJ6LGF\ EFU~5[ 5]ZF ZFHIDF\ 

TFPZZq!!qZ_!_ YL TFP!5q!ZqZ_!_ NZdIFG cc:Jl6"D B[,DCFS]\EvZ_!_cc V\TU"T lJlJW ZDT 

:5WF"VMG]\ VFIMHG SZ[, K[P H[ ;\NE[" ;]ZT XC[ZGF\ ) :5M8"; hMGDF\ TFP ZZq!!qZ_!_ YL TFP 

Z$q!!qZ_!_ NZdIFG S|D;o SA0'L4 BM BM VG[ JM,LAM, :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG ;O/TF 5}J"S SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P TFP Z5q!!qZ_!_GF ZMH IMHFGFZ V[y,[8LS;GL :5WF" JZ;FNG[ SFZ6[ TFP #_q!!qZ_!_GF 

ZMH VUFp lGWF"lZT YI[, :Y/M p5Z H T[ ;DI[ IMHFX[P 

p5ZMST $ :5WF"DF\ 5;\NUL 5FD[, B[,F0Lq8LDM lH<,F S1FFV[ T[DH T[ l;JFIGL !Z ZDTMDF\ 

EFU ,[GFZ TDFD B[,F0LVMGL ;LWF HL<,F S1FFGL :5WF" TFPZ5q!!qZ_!_ YL TFP_$q!ZqZ_!_ 

NZdIFG GLR[ H6FJ[, lJUT[ ;JFZ[ *P#_ S,FSYL IMHJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P 

lH<,F S1FFGL lJUT NXF"JT]\ 5+S 

S|D TFZLBqJFZ ZDTG]\ GFD ZDTG]\ :Y/ 

! Z5q!!q!_ 
S]:TL ZFIG .g8ZG[XG, :S},4 5L5,MN4 ;]ZTP 

O]8AM, EF6SL :8[0LID4 ZF\N[Z4 DMZFEFU/4 ;]ZTP 

Z Z&q!!q!_ 
H}0M V[,PV[GPALPNF/LIF CF.:S},4 V0FH6UFD4 ;]ZTP 

TZ6 JLZ ;FJZSZ TZ6S]\04 HMUF6LGUZ4 ;]ZTP 

# 
 

Z*q!!q!_ 

AF:S[8 AM, ;[g8 h[lJI;" :S],4 3M0 NM0 ZM04 ;]ZTP 

IMUF;G 
EF.VMov UH[ZF lJnFEJG4 STFZUFD4 VDZM,L ZM04 ;]ZTP 
AC[GMov Z[l0Ig8 CF.:S},4 ZFHC\; ;LG[DF 5F;[4 5L5,MN4 ;]ZTP 

R[; lN<CL 5a,LS :S},4 V[Z5M8" 5F;[4 0]D; ZM04 ;]ZTP 

$ Z)q!!q!_ 
A[0lDg8G 5\l0T NLG NIF/ p5FwIFI4 .g0MZ :8[0LID4 V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZTP 

CMSL V[DPVF.PV[DPV[;PAM8FJF,F R[ZL8[A, 8=:84 DMZFEFU/4 ZF\N[Z4 ;]ZTP 

5 #_q!!q!_ 

:S[8L\U STFZUFD :S[8L\UZL\U4 HZLJF,F Sd5Fpg04 STFZUFD4 ;]ZTP 

8[A, 8[GL; ;lZTF ;FUZ ;\S],4 ;]ZTP 

VFR"ZL sTLZ\NFHLf EF6SL :8[0LID4 DMZFEFU/4 ZF\N[Z4 ;]ZTP 

& _!q!Zq!_ BM BM GP5|FPXF/F G\P(4)4 VF.P8LPVF.PGL 5FK/4 DH]ZFU[84 ;]ZTP 

* _Zq!Zq!_ SA»L GP5|FPXF/F G\P(4)4 VF.P8LPVF.PGL 5FK/4 DH]ZFU[84 ;]ZTP 

( _#q!Zq!_ JM,LAM, 
EF.VM o GP5|FPXF/F G\P(4)4 VF.P8LPVF.PGL 5FK/4 DH]ZFU[8P 
AC[GM o ;Z H[PH[P.\u,LX lD0LID CF.:S},4 XFC5MZ4 ;]ZTP 

) _$q!Zq!_ V[y,[8LS; ;[g8 h[lJI;" :S],4 3M0 NM0 ZM04 ;]ZTP 

p5ZMST :5WF"VMDF\ TDFD B[,F0LVMG[ lGWF"lZT SZ[, :Y/MV[ ;DI;Z CFHZ ZCL B[,DCFS] \EG[ 

;O/TF V5FJJF V5L, SZ[ K[P 

TOP 
 



cc:Jl6"D B[,DCFS]\EvZ_!_cc V\TU"T TFPZ5q!!qZ_!_ GF ZMH lH<,F S1FFV[ IMHFI[, S]:TL ZDTGL 
5|[;GM8 

:Jl6"D U]HZFT pHJ6LGF\ EFU~5[ :5M8"; VMYMZL8L VMO UF\WLGUZ VG[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;\I]ST p5S|D[ B[, DCFS]\EvZ_!_G]\ VFIMHG SZL ;DU| U]HZFTGF XC[ZL T[DH 

U|FdI lJ:TFZMDF\ ZDTMt;J IMHJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GF EFU~5[ TFPZ5q!!qZ_!_ YL TFP_$q!ZqZ_!_ 

;]WL XC[Z slH<,Ff S1FFGL lJlJW ZDTM ZDF. ZCL K[P TFP Z5q!!qZ_!_ GF ZMH ;FpYvJ[:8sV9JFf 

hMG lJ:TFZDF\ 5L5,MN4 ;]ZT BFT[ VFJ[, ZFIG .g8ZG[XG, :S], BFT[ S]:TLGL lH<,F S1FFGL ZDT 

ZDFI[, CTLP 

S]:TLGL lH<,F S1FFGL ZDTDF\ ZDT VG[ JHG VFWFZ[ A[ lJEFUMGF S], !& JU"GF !Z* 

B[,F0LVMV[ EFU ,LWM CTMP ;NZ ZDTDF\ 5|YD4 l£TLI VG[ T'TLI lJH[TF D/L S], $( B[,F0LVMG]\ 

AC]DFG SZJF T[DH 5|Mt;FlCT SZJF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF DFGPD[IZzL Z6HLTEF. 

V[DPUL,L8JF,F4 dI]lGP;eIzL ZFH[gN=EF. AF,]EF. 58[,4 zL 5|SFXEF. ZFHS]DFZl;\C ZFH5]T TYF 

zLDlT ;]lR+FA[G ;]]EFQFEF. 58[,4 XF/FGF VFRFI"zL TYF DM8L ;\bIFDF\ ZDT5|[DLVM p5l:YT ZCIF 

CTFP DFGPD[IZzL Z6HLTEF. V[DP UL,L8JF,FGF JZNC:T[ lJH[TF B[,F0LVMG]\ AC]DFG SZJFDF\ 

VFjI]\P 

TOP 


